

HLN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Registration No. 200402180C)

Blk 16 Kallang Place #01-16/18 Kallang Basin Industrial Estate Singapore 339156 Tel: 6746-1366 Fax: 6295-6080

HLN secures S\$4.0 million order for German Automotive industry

- HLN Metal Centre to machine and supply metallic material for specific defence-related vehicles
- Order to be completed by FY07
- Possibility of supplying additional vehicle's components

Singapore, 3 April 2007 – SESDAQ-listed HLN Technologies Limited ("HLN" or "The Group"), a manufacturer of customised elastomeric¹ and polymeric² components as well as metallic precision machining components for diverse industries, announced that HLN Metal Centre ("HMC"), a subsidiary of HLN, has secured a S\$4.0 million order, from a German customer, to machine and supply metallic material meant for assembly of doors for defence-related vehicles. HLN Metal Centre will start machining and supplying special-grade metallic doors immediately and will complete the order by the end of current financial year.

"This contract is a testament to the strong customer networks of HLN Technologies and our ability to convince global customers of our manufacturing capabilities. We hope to establish ourselves in the defence industry quickly and target to supply additional vehicle's components in the near future. "Mr Henry Hein, Executive Director and Head of the HLN's Metallic Business Unit commented.

¹ Elastomer is a general term used to describe all natural and synthetic materials that have rubbery or elastic properties.

² Polymer is a chemical substance, such as plastics and man-made fibres, formed by combining smaller and simpler molecules into larger ones.

Currently HLN's elastomeric division is already supplying peripherals to the local defence industry. This S\$4.0 million order would signify the Group's first overseas defence contract.

The defence industry, with all its stringent requirements, generally has high barriers to entry

Mr Leslie Wa, HLN's Chief Executive Officer said," We are pleased to secure this contract to

deliver high-level and precision machining components to our customer in the defence

industry. We believe this new contract augurs well for HLN and will allow us to enhance our

presence within this niche industry."

This order is expected to have a positive impact to the Group's revenue and profitability in

the current financial year ending 31 December 2007.

The initial public offering of the shares of HLN Technologies Limited was sponsored by

Westcomb Capital Pte Ltd ("the manager"). The manager assumes no responsibility for the

contents of this press release.

- End -

About HLN Technologies Limited

Listed on 25 November 2005, HLN Technologies Limited ("HLN Tech") is involved in the manufacture and sale of a wide range of customized precision elastomeric and polymeric components as well as metallic precision machining components, which are used in a variety of industries principally in office automation, consumer electronics and automotive industries. HLN Tech has in-house material formulation and compounding facilities where it blends the mixture of elastomers and other ingredients to make rubber compound, a raw material used in the production of its precision elastomeric and polymeric components. Beside the manufacture and sale of customized precision elastomeric and polymeric components, HLN Tech also specializes in providing precision polymeric

die-cutting services according to customers' design specification and requirements.

Its production facilities are located in Singapore; Johor, Malaysia; Batam, Indonesia and Suzhou, PRC and supported by sales offices in Singapore, Batam, Indonesia, Suzhou, PRC and Italy. Its customers

include multinational corporations with presence in South East Asia, Japan, USA and the PRC.

For more information, please refer to the company's website www.hlntech.com

Issued for and on behalf of HLN Technologies Limited

By Financial PR Pte Ltd

For more information, please contact:

Mark LEE / Kamal SAMUEL

Tel: (65) 6438 2990 Fax: (65) 6438 0064

Email: Staff@financialpr.com.sq

2